 S1
SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION
Direct Mass Spectrometric Analysis of Brominated
Flame Retardants in Synthetic Polymers
Krista Grönlund1, Ville H. Nissinen1, Ilkka Rytöluoto2, Milad Mosallaei2, Joonas Mikkonen2, Kirsi
Korpijärvi3, Paavo Auvinen1, Mika Suvanto1, Jarkko J. Saarinen1 and Janne Jänis1*
1Department of Chemistry, University of Eastern Finland, Yliopistokatu 7, 80130 Joensuu, Finland
2VTT Technical Research Centre of Finland Ltd., Visiokatu 4, 33101 Tampere, Finland
3VTT Technical Research Centre of Finland Ltd., Koivurannantie 1, 40400 Jyväskylä, Finland
*Corresponding author: janne.janis@uef.fi
 S2
Table S1. Model compound formulations.
 Br target concentration Experimental Br concentration (XRF) Ratio Target formulation
Sample [ppm] [ppm] Exp. vs target Polymer [mg] BFR [mg] Sb2O3 [mg]
ABS-0 0 0 ± 2 – 10000.00 0.00 0.00
ABS-HBCD-1000 1,000 675 ± 10 0.71 9979.92 13.38 6.69
ABS-HBCD-2500 2,500 1,982 ± 20 0.81 9949.81 33.46 16.73
ABS-HBCD-5000 5,000 4,395 ± 39 0.89 9899.61 66.92 33.46
ABS-HBCD-10000 10,000 8,610 ± 73 0.86 9799.23 133.85 66.92
ABS-TBBPA-1000 1,000 982 ± 12 0.98 9974.48 17.02 8.51
ABS-TBBPA-2500 2,500 2,251 ± 22 0.89 9936.19 42.54 21.27
ABS-TBBPA-5000 5,000 4,484 ± 39 0.90 9872.38 85.08 42.54
ABS-TBBPA-10000 10,000 8,914 ± 77 0.89 9744.76 170.16 85.08
ABS-decaBDE-1000 1,000 916 ± 12 0.92 9981.99 12.00 6.00
ABS-decaBDE-2500 2,500 2,109 ± 21 0.84 9954.99 30.01 15.00
ABS-decaBDE-5000 5,000 4,311 ± 38 0.86 9909.97 60.02 30.01
ABS-decaBDE-10000 10,000 8,750 ± 75 0.87 9819.94 120.04 60.02
HIPS-0 0 9 ± 2 – 10000.00 0.00 0.00
HIPS-HBCD-1000 1,000 656 ± 10 0.66 9979.92 13.38 6.69
HIPS-HBCD-2500 2,500 1,688 ± 18 0.68 9949.81 33.46 16.73
HIPS-HBCD-5000 5,000 3,860 ± 34 0.78 9899.61 66.92 33.46
HIPS-HBCD-10000 10,000 8,282 ± 71 0.83 9799.23 133.85 66.92
HIPS-TBBPA-1000 1,000 877 ± 11 0.88 9974.48 17.02 8.51
HIPS-TBBPA-2500 2,500 2,033 ± 20 0.81 9936.19 42.54 21.27
HIPS-TBBPA-5000 5,000 4,334 ± 38 0.87 9872.38 85.08 42.54
HIPS-TBBPA-10000 10,000 8,609 ± 75 0.86 9744.76 170.16 85.08
HIPS-decaBDE-1000 1,000 793 ± 11 0.79 9981.99 12.00 6.00
HIPS-decaBDE-2500 2,500 2,043 ± 21 0.82 9954.99 30.01 15.00
HIPS-decaBDE-5000 5,000 4,148 ± 37 0.83 9909.97 60.02 30.01
HIPS-decaBDE-10000 10,000 8,773 ± 74 0.88 9819.94 120.04 60.02